

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

No: Admn.-20073/2/2021/ 89 60-79



Date: 04.10.2023

OFFICE ORDER NO. 65 | 12023

With the approval of Competent Authority, NWDA, it has been decided that Shri Dilip Kumar, Director (MDU) is entrusted with additional charge of Director (Tech.), NWDA, New Delhi with immediate effect, in addition to his own duties till the new incumbent joins or till further orders whichever is earlier.

No extra remuneration will be paid to him for this purpose.

(Khushal Singh)
Dy. Director (Admn.)

Jo:

Shri Dilip Kumar, Director (MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri Baleshwar Thakur, Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi-for further action please.
- 3. Chief Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- 4. Director (Fin)/(Tech.)/(MDU)/(SC-ILR)/(Admin), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. Accounts officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 7. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 8. Web Master, MDU, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.



Website: www.nwda.gov.in